NOTICE DE MONTAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO
INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM
MONTAGEHANDLEIDING

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MONTAGEANLEITUNG
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GARANTIE: 2 ANS SERVICE CLIENT
SRAN GARANTIA: 2 ANOS SERVICIO AL CLIENTE
© % GARANZIA: 2 ANNI SERVIZIO CLIENTI
GARANTIA: 2 ANOS SERVICO AO CLIENTE
GARANTIE: 2JAAR KLANTENDIENST
ANS WARRANTY: 2 YEARS CUSTOMER SERVICE
GARANTIE: 2 JAHRE KUNDENSERVICE
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FR:IMPORTANT A CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS
BESOINS DE REFERENCE : A LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT

ES :IMPORTANTE CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS
NECESIDADES DE REFERENCIA: LEA DETENIDAMENTE

IT : IMPORTANTE DA CONSERVARE PER NECESSITA DI
RIFERIMENTO FUTURQO: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE

PT : IMPORTANTE PARA MANTER PARA NECESSIDADES
DE REFERENCIA FUTURAS: LEIA COM ATENCAO

NL : BELANGRIJK OM TE HOUDEN VOORTOEKOMSTIGE
REFERENTIEBEHOEFTEN: ZORGVULDIG LEZEN

EN : IMPORTANT TO KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
NEEDS: READ CAREFULLY

DE : WICHTIG, FUR ZUKUNFTIGE REFERENZZWECKE
AUFZUBEWAHREN: SORGFALTIG LESEN
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Charge maximale: 16kg A monter soi-méme

Carga mdxima soportddd:l5kg Pdrd mbI t d mismo

Caric O mass imo supportato: 15kg Pera mbI stessi

Carga mdixima suportada: 15kg Para se mo td

Maximaal ondersteunde belasting: 156kg Zelf in elkaar zetten

Maximu m pp orted load: 16kg To assemble yourself

Maximale Belastung: 15kg Zum selberbauen
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FR: La peinture protége le mobilier contre la corrosion. En cas de chocs ou de rayures, la rouille peut appa-
raitre. Afin de protéger le mobilier, appliquer rapidement une retfouche peinture dans la couleur exacte du
mobilier. Flasher la vidéo tutorielle.

ES : La pintura protege los muebles contra la corrosion. El dxido puede aparecer si se golpea o se raya. Para
proteger tus muebles, aplica rdpidamente una pintura de retoque del color exacto del mueble. Flash del
video tutorial.

IT : La vernice protegge i mobili dalla corrosione. La ruggine pud comparire se il mobile viene urtato o
graffiato. Per proteggere i vostri mobili, applicate rapidamente una vernice di ritocco nel colore esatto del
mobile. Flashare il video di esercitazione.

PT : A pintura protege os méveis contra a corroséo. A ferrugem pode aparecer se o mével for batido ou
riscado. Para proteger os seus méveis, aplique rapidamente um acabamento de pinfura de retoque na cor
exacta do mével. Flash do video tutorial.

FR: Retouche peinture
ES : Retoque de pintura

IT: Rifocco della vernice NL : Verf beschermt meubels tegen corrosie. Roest kan ontstaan als er tegenaan gestoten of gekrast wordt.
PT : Refoque de pintura Om je meubels te beschermen, breng je snel een laklaag aan in de exacte kleur van de meubels. Flash de
NL: Verf bijwerken zelfstudievideo.

EN : Paint fouch-up EN : Paint protects furniture against corrosion. Rust can appear if it is bumped or scratched. To protect your

furniture, quickly apply a touch-up paint finish in the exact colour of the furniture. Flash the tutorial video.
DE: Die Farbe schiitzt die Mébel vor Korrosion. Bei Sté3en oder Kratzern kann Rost entstehen. Um die Mébel
zu schifzen, fragen Sie schnell eine Ausbesserungslackierung in der genauen Farbe der Mébel auf. Flashen
Sie das Tutorial-Video.

DE : Retuschieren von Farbe
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FR:

COMPOSITION : Structure acier finition epoxy.

AVANT UTILISATION : Tenir éloigné du feu, des animaux et des
enfants. Avant toute utilisation, assembler le produit
conformément & la notice de montage et vérifier que chaque
piece soit correctement fixée. Poser le produit de maniére
stable sur une surface plane.

ENTRETIEN : Nettoyer avec une éponge ou un chiffon doux et
de I'eau tiede savonneuse.

STOCKAGE : En hiver ou en cas d'inftempéries prolongées, il est
recommandé de ranger ce produit dans un endroit sec.

IT:

COMPOSIZIONE: Struttura in acciaio con finitura epossidica.
PRIMA DELL'USO: tenere lontano da fiamme, animali e
bambini. Prima di qualsiasi utilizzo, assemblare il prodotto
secondo le istruzioni di montaggio e verificare che ogni pezzo
sia fissato correttamente. Posizionare il prodofto in modo
stabile su una superficie piana.

MANUTENZIONE: pulire con una spugna o un panno morbido
e acqua tiepida saponata.

CONSERVAZIONE: in inverno o in caso di maltempo
prolungato, si consiglia di riporre il prodotto in un luogo
asciutto.

NL:

SAMENSTELLING : Stalen structuur met epoxyafwerking.
INDICATIES VOOR GEBRUIK : Verwijderd houden van vuur,
dieren en kinderen. Zet het product véér gebruik in elkaar
volgens de montage-instructies en controleer of elk onderdeel
correct is gemonteerd en vastgezet. Plaats het product in een
stabiele positie op een vlakke ondergrond.

ONDERHOUD : Afwassen met een zachte spons of doek en
een lauw sopje.

OPSLAG : In de winter of bij langdurig weer is het aan te raden
dit product op een droge plaats te bewaren.

DE:

ZUSAMMENSETZUNG : Stahlkonstruktion mit Epoxidbeschichtung.

ES:

COMPOSICION : Estructura de acero con acabado epoxi.
INDICACIONES ANTES DE USAR : Mantener alejado del fuego,
los animales y los nifios. Anfes de utilizarlo, monte el producto
segun las instrucciones de montaje y compruebe que cada
pieza esté correctamente montada y fijada. Coloque el
producto en una posicion estable sobre una superficie plana.
MANTENIMIENTO : Lavar con una esponja o pafio suave y
agua tibia con jaboén.

ALMACENAMIENTO : En invierno o en caso de clima
prolongado, se recomienda almacenar este producto en un
lugar seco.

PT:

COMPOSIGAO : Estrutura em aco com acabamento epdxi.
INDICAGOES ANTES DO USO : Manter afastado do fogo,
animais e criangas. Antes da utilizagdo, montar o produto de
acordo com as instrugdes de monfagem e verificar se cada
peca estd corretamente montada e fixada. Colocar o produto
numa posi¢do estdvel sobre uma superficie plana.
MANUTENCAO : Lave com uma esponja ou pano macio e
dgua morna com sabdo.

ARMAZENAGEM No inverno ou em caso de tempo
prolongado, recomenda-se armazenar este produto em local
seco.

EN:

COMPOSITION : Steel structure with epoxy finish.

INDICATIONS BEFORE USE : Keep away from fire, animals and
children. Before use, assemble the product according fo the
assembly instructions and check that each part is correctly
assembled and secured. Position the item on a flat surface.
MAINTENANCE : Wash with a soft sponge or cloth and
lukewarm soapy water.

STORAGE : In winter or in the event of prolonged weather, it is
recommended to store this product in a dry place.

HINWEISE VOR DER VERWENDUNG : VVon Feuer, Tieren und Kindern fernhalten. Bauen Sie das Produkt vor der Verwendung gemd der
Montageanleitung zusammen und stellen Sie sicher, dass jedes Teil richtig zusammengesetzt und befestigt ist. Positionieren Sie das

Produkt stabil auf einer ebenen Fldéiche.

PFLEGE : Mit einem Schwamm oder einem weichen Tuch und lauwarmem Seifenwasser abwaschen.
LAGERUNG : Im Winter oder bei ldngerem schlechtem Wetter empfiehlt es sich, dieses Produkt an einem trockenen Ort aufzubewahren.
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Adresses sur quefairedemesdechets.fr

Fabriqué en Chine / Made in China / Falbricado en China / Fatto in Cina / Feito na China / Gemaakt in China / Hergestellt in China
Importé par / Importado por / Importato da / Importado por / Geimporteerd door/ Imported by / Eingefihrt von
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